
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2448
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2000
DISNVESTMENT OF PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS
V. SAROJA

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have identified many Government/Semi-Government undertakings for disinvestment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a)&(b): Disinvestment is a continuing process and is done keeping in view the recommendations of the Disinvestment commission, the government policy, market conditions, categorization of the industry as strategic or non-strategic, financial performance of the company and in consultation with the concerned Ministries.
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